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Product data sheet
Characteristics

GS1AM101
TeSys GS - auxiliary early-break contact - 1 N/
C - front side - 32 A

Product availability:  Non-Stock - Not normally stocked in distribution facility

Main
Range of product TeSys
Device short name GS1AM
Product or component
type

Auxiliary contact

Contact application O, I and test position signalling
Contacts type and com-
position

1 NC

Contact operation Early-break
[Ith] conventional free
air thermal current

16 A at 104 °F (40 °C)

[Ie] rated operational
current

3 A at 240 V AC-15
6 A at 120 V AC-15
1.5 A at 480 V AC-15
1.8 A at 400 V AC-15
2.8 A at 24 V DC-13
0.15 A at 400 V DC-13
0.27 A at 250 V DC-13
0.55 A at 125 V DC-13
1.4 A at 48 V DC-13

Complementary
Range compatibility TeSys ,TeSys GS ,GS1 DD ,switch-disconnector-fuse
Mechanical durability 5000000 cycles
Electrical durability 1000000 cycles on AC-15
Product compatibility GS1
Line Rated Current 630 A

100 A
1250 A
63 A
800 A
250 A
400 A
315 A
200 A
600 A
32 A
125 A
160 A
50 A
60 A

Fuse type BS
NFC
DIN

Type of operating handle External frontal
External right side
External left side

Product weight 0.03 lb(US) (0.015 kg)

Ordering and shipping details
Category 22640 - IEC DISCONNECT-GS1,LK3
Discount Schedule I11
GTIN 00785901367734
Nbr. of units in pkg. 1
Package weight(Lbs) 5.0000000000000003E-2
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Returnability N
Country of origin FR

Offer Sustainability
RoHS (date code: YYWW) Compliant  - since  0701  -  Schneider Electric declaration of conformity Schnei-

der Electric declaration of conformity
REACh Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
California proposition 65 WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months

http://www.reach.schneider-electric.com/DistantRequestDispatcher.aspx?action=export&pid=605850&lang=en-us
http://www.reach.schneider-electric.com/DistantRequestDispatcher.aspx?action=export&pid=605850&lang=en-us
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