

Main

Range of product	TeSys
Device short name	GS1AM
Product or component type	Auxiliary contact
Contact application	O, I and test position signalling
Contacts type and composition	1 NC
Contact operation	Early-break
[lth] conventional free air thermal current	16 A at 104 °F (40 °C)
[le] rated operational current	3 A at 240 V AC-15 6 A at 120 V AC-15 1.5 A at 480 V AC-15 1.8 A at 400 V AC-15 2.8 A at 24 V DC-13 0.15 A at 400 V DC-13 0.27 A at 250 V DC-13 1.4 A at 48 V DC-13

Complementary

Range compatibility	TeSys ,TeSys GS ,GS1 DD ,switch-disconnector-fuse
Mechanical durability	5000000 cycles
Electrical durability	1000000 cycles on AC-15
Product compatibility	GS1
Line Rated Current	630 A 100 A 1250 A 63 A 800 A 250 A 400 A 315 A 200 A 600 A 32 A 125 A 160 A 50 A
Fuse type	BS NFC DIN
Type of operating handle	External frontal External right side External left side
Product weight	0.03 lb(US) (0.015 kg)

Ordering and shipping details

Category	22640 - IEC DISCONNECT-GS1,LK3	
Discount Schedule	l11	
GTIN	00785901367734	
Nbr. of units in pkg.	1	
Package weight(Lbs)	5.00000000000003E-2	

Returnability	N
Country of origin	FR
Offer Sustainability	
RoHS (date code: YYWW)	Compliant - since 0701 - Schneider Electric declaration of conformity Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
REACh	Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
California proposition 65	WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Contractual warranty	
Warranty period	18 months

Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

Schneider Electric:
GS1AM101